FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (6xp. 494)	04-12	2-2001	-E	ET	U.S. DEPART Pate	MENT OI nt and Tra	F COMMERCE ademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ b ▼			_		▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at	1016	60462	<u>o</u>	riginal c	documents or d	copy the	reof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address	of recr	eiving party(ie	es)	
Thomas SHENG		Name:	Avision	<u>Inc</u>	. (Taiwar	cor	poration
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes XXN	10	Internal A		cienc ark	e-Based	Indu	stria
3. Nature of conveyance:		298	19462	3		···-	9/81
Assignment		Street Add	dress: <u>No</u>	20 C	reation	1st	Read
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	·		 - ग	aiwan, I	2.0.0	
□ Other		City: Hsi	n-Chu		State:		
Execution Date: 13 March 2001		Additional na	ame(s) & add	lress(es)	attached? 🗅 `	/es XO LN	lo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	onlication, th	he execution (date of the	applic	ation is: 13	Mar	2001
	1			• •			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	140.(5)				
Additional nutring for the second sec		ed? □ Yes □ N		cations	and patents	involvec	i: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>						
Name: Charles E. Baxley, Esquire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)	\$40	0.00	
Internal Address: 5th Floor		I Enclos	eď				
730/2001 BHABTEN 00000020 09819468 FC:581 40.00 0P		☐ Author	ized to be	charge	ed to deposit	accoun	t
Street Address: 59 John Street		8. Deposit ac	count nun	nber:			
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 100)38	(Attach dupli	cate copy of	this pag	e if paying by de	posit acc	count)
DO	NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		*			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	g informatio	on is true and	сопесt and	d any £	attached copy	y is a tn	ше ∞ру
Charles E. Baxley Name of Person Signing Total number of pages		nature or sheet, attachm	ents, and do	cument;		27, Dat	

	ASSIGNMENT DEED
ASS IGNOR :	Thomas SHENG, a Taiwan citizen residing at:
	No. 20, Creation 1st Road, Science-Based Industrial Park,
	Hsin—Chu, Taìwan, R.O.C.
ASS IGNEE :	Avision Inc., a Taiwan corporation having a business place at:
	No. 20, Creation 1st Road, Science-Based Industrial Park,
	Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Thomas SHENG ,
	ss is as set forth above (hereinafter referred to
	r"), in consideration of payment to it of the sum
	. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) and for other good and
	nsideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are
acknowledged	hereby; received from
Avis	ion Inc.
	as set forth above (hereinafter referred to as
'Assignee");	as see for an azere (noremarker referred to as
Assignor	has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does
evidence su	ch sale, assignment and conveyance unto said
Assignee, i	ts successors and/or assigns, Assignor's entire
right, title	and interest -

-1-

- (1) In and to an invention entitled STRUCTURE OF A SCANNER CAPABLE OF ADJUSTING LIGHTNESS OF A LINE TO BE SCANNED as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. _______, filed on _______; which issued into United States Letters Patent No. _______ on ______, including the right to recover for past infringements thereof.
- (2) In and to said Application for Letters Patent and said Letters Patent No. ______ which issued ______ on said Application and any and all other applications for letters patent of the United States of America (including renewal, divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said invention, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States has been granted.
- (3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignee, and if Assignee desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto. Assignor will upon request by Assignee sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts

requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and/or assigns.

Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

of March 200	1	•		
Assignor _s				
Ву : _	1 thomas	Sheng		
Name :	Thomas SHENG	J		
Title:	Inventor			
Date :	13 March 2001			

WITNESS:

Signature	:	<u>√</u> .
Name	:	
Address	:	

Signed at <u>Hsin-Chu, Taiwan</u>

Date :

RECORDED: 03/29/2001

-3-

this 13th day